



**16.11.2024**

To,  
The Manager  
BSE Ltd.  
25<sup>th</sup> floor, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**SUBJECT: PUBLICATION OF FINANCIAL RESULTS – SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

**SCRIP CODE: 532102**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of publication of Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 published in Financial Express (English) and Hari bhoomi (Hindi) newspapers on November 16, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

**For SBEC Sugar Limited**

**A.K Goel  
Chief Financial Officer**

**Encl: A/a**



**JAYPEE INFRA TECH LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.)

CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119

Ph: 91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 Email: jpinfratech.investor@jiiindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinftratech.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)**

| S. No. | Particulars  | Standalone    |            |            |            |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |            |            |  |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--|
|        |  | Quarter ended |            |            | Year ended |            |            | Quarter ended |            |            | Year ended |            |  |
|        |  | 31.03.2024    | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023    | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 |  |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 32,730        | 23,066     | 22,931     | 99,903     | 91,195     | 32,730     | 23,066        | 29,776     | 99,903     | 1,24,395   |            |  |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 8,037         | 9,204      | (14,244)   | 33,367     | (1,90,710) | 8,037      | 9,204         | (16,632)   | 33,367     | (1,99,135) |            |  |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 8,037         | 9,204      | 4,19,345   | 33,367     | 2,42,879   | 8,037      | 9,204         | 4,50,425   | 33,367     | 2,67,922   |            |  |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | (6,792)       | 9,204      | 4,11,757   | 18,538     | 2,35,291   | (6,792)    | 9,204         | 4,42,837   | 18,538     | 2,60,334   |            |  |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (6,800)       | 9,206      | 4,11,762   | 18,534     | 2,35,296   | (6,800)    | 9,206         | 4,42,825   | 18,534     | 2,60,331   |            |  |
| 6      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)   | 14            | 14         | 14         | 14         | 14         | 14         | 14            | 14         | 14         | 14         |            |  |
| 7      | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)                                    | -             | -          | -          | 10,36,559  | -          | -          | -             | -          | -          | 10,36,559  |            |  |
| 8      | Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised):   |               |            |            |            |            |            |               |            |            |            |            |  |
|        | - Basic (in ₹)   | (1.25)        | 1.70       | 35.40      | 3.42       | 17.65      | (1.25)     | 1.70          | 38.07      | 3.42       | 9.53       |            |  |
|        | - Diluted (in ₹)   | (1.25)        | 1.70       | 35.40      | 3.42       | 17.65      | (1.25)     | 1.70          | 38.07      | 3.42       | 19.53      |            |  |

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter/year ended on 31st March, 2024 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com). The items referred in the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and also available on company's website.  
 2. The Standalone Results of the Company comprise of only one segment i.e. Yamuna Expressway Project, an integrated and indivisible project which inter-alia includes construction, operation and maintenance of Yamuna Expressway and rights for land development of 25 million sq. mtrs. along the expressway.  
 3. The Company had issued series of Non-Convertible Debt Securities ("NCDs") privately placed and solely held by Axis Bank Limited which are currently listed at BSE Limited. Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble NCLT approving the Resolution Plan, the liability with respect to the NCDs shall be settled as per the treatment given in the Resolution Plan to the Assenting Institutional Financial Creditors and the outstanding NCDs shall stand extinguished and the said NCDs shall be delisted from BSE Limited. The Company is in the process of the same.  
 4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinftratech.com).  
 5. \* Quarterly ratio are not annualised

For and on behalf of Jaypee Infratech Limited  
 Devang Pravin Patel Aalok Dave  
 Chief Financial Officer Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN: 06645714

Place : Noida  
 Date : November 14, 2024

**SBEC SUGAR LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Village Loyal Malakpur, Tehsil Baraut, District: Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh-250611

CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160

Tel.: 01234-259206 Fax: +91-1234-259200

E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com, Website: www.sbecsugar.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

| S. No. | Particulars   | STANDALONE    |            |            |                 |            |            | CONSOLIDATED  |            |            |                 |            |            |
|--------|---|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|        |   | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            |
|        |   | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023      | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 |
|        |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Audited         | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Audited    |            |
| 1      | Total Income  | 13713.15      | 13464.72   | 27784.21   | 64460.58        | 13714.49   | 13464.72   | 27839.66      | 65534.94   |            |                 |            |            |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)  | 465.02          | (3031.98)  | (2153.62)  | (4264.88)     | 152.01     |            |                 |            |            |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)       | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)  | 465.02          | (3031.98)  | (2153.62)  | (4264.88)     | 152.01     |            |                 |            |            |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)  | 465.02          | (3031.98)  | (2155.78)  | (4264.88)     | (329.67)   |            |                 |            |            |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | (2609.54)     | (1799.85)  | (3587.10)  | 456.87          | (3034.09)  | (2153.50)  | (4269.12)     | (338.15)   |            |                 |            |            |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital  | 4765.39       | 4765.39    | 4765.39    | 4765.39         | 4765.39    | 4765.39    | 4765.39       | 4765.39    |            |                 |            |            |
| 7      | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year  | -             | -          | -          | -               | -          | -          | -             | -          |            |                 |            |            |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |               |            |            |                 |            |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| a      | Basic   | (5.47)        | (3.78)     | (7.52)     | 0.98            | (6.36)     | (4.52)     | (8.95)        | (0.69)     |            |                 |            |            |
| b      | Diluted   | (5.47)        | (3.78)     | (7.52)     | 0.98            | (6.36)     | (4.52)     | (8.95)        | (0.69)     |            |                 |            |            |

**NOTE:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sbecsugar.com.  
 2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.  
 3. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended)

By Order of Board  
 Sd/-  
 Umesh Kumar Modi  
 Chairman & President  
 DIN: 00002757

Place: New Delhi  
 Date : 14.11.2024

**ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

CIN: L51503HR1985PLC121303

Registered Address: Begampur Khatola, Khandsa, Near Krishna Maruti, Basai Road, Gurgaon, Arjun Nagar, Haryana, India, 122001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | STANDALONE      |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|---------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended   |                 |                 | Half Year Ended |                 |                 |
|         |  | 30.09.24        | 30.06.24        | 30.09.23        | 30.09.24        | 30.09.23        | 31.03.2024      |
| 1       | <b>Income from Operations</b>                                  |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|         | (a) Net Sales/Revenue from operations                          | 23.10           | 38.85           | 59.94           | 61.95           | 192.05          | 255.75          |
|         | (b) Other income   | -               | -               | -               | -               | 0.93            | 24.15           |
|         | <b>Total Incomes from Operations</b>                           | <b>23.10</b>    | <b>38.85</b>    | <b>59.94</b>    | <b>61.95</b>    | <b>192.98</b>   | <b>279.90</b>   |
| 2       | <b>Expenses</b>  |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|         | a) Employee benefits expenses                                  | 2.05            | 2.06            | 3.01            | 4.11            | 6.00            | 11.80           |
|         | b) Finance costs   | 6.69            | 6.54            | 6.11            | 13.23           | 12.09           | 24.75           |
|         | c) Depreciation and amortization expenses                      | 26.16           | 26.16           | 26.13           | 52.32           | 52.32           | 104.74          |
|         | d) Other expenses  | 8.42            | 9.56            | 2.31            | 17.98           | 20.04           | 31.40           |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>  | <b>43.32</b>    | <b>44.32</b>    | <b>37.56</b>    | <b>87.64</b>    | <b>90.45</b>    | <b>172.69</b>   |
| 3       | <b>Profit/(loss) before Tax (1-2)</b>                          | <b>(20.22)</b>  | <b>(5.47)</b>   | <b>22.37</b>    | <b>(25.69)</b>  | <b>102.53</b>   | <b>107.21</b>   |
| 4       | <b>Tax Expense (net)</b>                                       | <b>1.41</b>     | <b>4.83</b>     | <b>5.76</b>     | <b>6.24</b>     | <b>24.96</b>    | <b>19.94</b>    |
| 5       | <b>Profit/(loss) for the period (3-4)</b>                      | <b>(21.63)</b>  | <b>(10.29)</b>  | <b>16.61</b>    | <b>(31.93)</b>  | <b>77.57</b>    | <b>87.27</b>    |
| 6       | <b>Other comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>                 | -               | -               | -               | -               | -               | -               |
| 7       | <b>Total comprehensive income (after tax) (7+8)</b>            | <b>(21.63)</b>  | <b>(10.29)</b>  | <b>16.61</b>    | <b>(31.93)</b>  | <b>77.57</b>    | <b>87.27</b>    |
| 8       | <b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> | <b>1,100.00</b> |
| 9       | <b>Other equity</b>  |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 | (1,712.93)      |
| 10      | <b>Earning Per Share *</b>                                     |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|         | Basic (Rs.)  | (0.20)          | (0.09)          | 0.15            | (0.29)          | 0.71            | 0.79            |
|         | Diluted (Rs.)  | (0.20)          | (0.09)          | 0.15            | (0.29)          | 0.71            | 0.79            |

\* EPS not annualized for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, September 30, 2023 and June 30, 2024, and half year ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023.

**Notes to financial results :**  
 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 14th November 2024 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14th November 2024.  
 2. In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have performed an limited review of the standalone financial results of the Company for the half year ended and quarter ended 30th September 2024. There are no modifications in the audit reports.  
 3. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
 4. As the Company has only one Operating Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108-Operating Segment is not applicable.  
 5. A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024, issued via email dated 13.09.2024 by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the company. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties held in the companies name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GANZO/14/2024, dated 05.09.2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company. This order, however, does not affect the business operations of the Company.  
 6. Previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.  
 7. The Financial Results for the half year ended and quarter ended 30th September 2024 is available on the website of the Company https://adhbhutinfrainfra.in and the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com.

for Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Anubhav Dham

Managing Director

Date: 14th November 2024

Place: New Delhi

**BHARAT EKANSH LIMITED**

REGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 646, Pocket C, IFC, Ghaziipur, Delhi-110096

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No: 935577335-36, Website: www.bharatekanshltd.com, Email: bharatekanshltd@gmail.com

**Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter 30 September 2024**

| Sl No. | Particulars  | Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS |                     |                     |                   |                     |                     | Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS |                   |                     |                     |                     |                   |
|--------|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|        |  | Quarter Ended                              |                     |                     | Year Ended        |                     |                     | Quarter Ended                            |                   |                     | Year ended          |                     |                   |
|        |  | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited                        | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 Audited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited                      | 31-Mar-24 Audited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 Audited |
| 1      | Revenue from Operation   | 1,574.24                                   | 1,713.70            | 2,014.67            | 6,075.94          | 1,574.24            | 1,713.70            | 2,014.67                                 | 6,075.94          |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)   | 171.37                                     | (414.83)            | (137.26)            | 41.26             | 187.26              | (383.86)            | (106.84)                                 | 83.82             |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional items)  | 171.37                                     | (414.83)            | (137.26)            | 41.26             | 187.26              | (383.86)            | (106.84)                                 | 83.82             |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional items)   | 171.37                                     | (414.83)            | (137.26)            | 13.58             | 187.26              | (383.86)            | (106.84)                                 | 56.14             |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 171.37                                     | (414.83)            | (137.26)            | 13.58             | 187.26              | (383.86)            | (106.84)                                 | 56.14             |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 50,000.21                                  | 50,000.21           | 50,000.21           | 50,000.21         | 50,000.21           | 50,000.21           | 50,000.21                                | 50,000.21         |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 7      | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves  | 4,87,930.03                                | 4,88,013.82         | 4,87,930.03         | 4,88,067.29       | 17,125.45           | 17,191.71           | 17,125.45                                | 17,232.29         |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| 8      | EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) Not Annualised   |  |                     |                     |                   |                     |                     |  |                   |                     |                     |                     |                   |
|        | 1. Basic:  | 0.03                                       | (0.08)              | (0.03)              | 0.00              | 0.04                | (0.08)              | (0.02)                                   | 0.01              |                     |                     |                     |                   |
|        | 2. Diluted:  | 0.03                                       | (0.08)              | (0.03)              | 0.00              | 0.04                | (0.08)              | (0.02)                                   | 0.01              |                     |                     |                     |                   |

**Note:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 September, 2024 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshltd.com

For Bharat Ekansh Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vasu Rastogi  
 (Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 14/11/2024

**SBEC SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.**

CIN :L74210DL1987PLC029979

REGD.OFFICE: 1400, HEMKUNT TOWER, 98, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019

Tel.: +91-11-42504842

E-Mail : sbecsystems@rediffmail.com, Website : www.sbecsystems.in

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakhs )

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | STANDALONE            |                       |                       |                    | CONSOLIDATED          |                       |                       |                    |
|---------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended         |                       | Half year Ended       |                    | Quarter Ended         |                       | Half year Ended       |                    |
|         |   | 30.09.2024 Un-Audited | 30.09.2023 Un-Audited | 30.09.2024 Un-Audited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.09.2024 Un-Audited | 30.09.2023 Un-Audited | 30.09.2024 Un-Audited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income  | 76.99                 | 63.49                 | 143.52                | 319.06             | 76.99                 | 63.49                 | 143.52                | 319.06             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 27.77                 | 8.42                  | 55.23                 | 138.71             | 27.77                 | 8.42                  | 55.24                 | 138.71             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)       | 27.77                 | 8.42                  | 55.23                 | 138.71             | 27.77                 | 8.42                  | 55.24                 | 138.71             |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 26.19                 | 24.37                 | 46.01                 | 132.91             | 26.19                 | 24.37                 | 46.02                 | 132.91             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | 26.19                 | 24.37                 | 46.01                 | 132.91             | 26.19                 | 24.37                 | 46.02                 | 132.91             |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 1000.00               | 1000.00               | 1000.00               | 1000.00            | 1000.00               | 1000.00               | 1000.00               | 1000.00            |
| 7       | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year  | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                  | -                     | -                     | -                     | -                  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                       |                       |                       |                    |                       |                       |                       |                    |
|         | a Basic   | 0.26                  | 0.24                  | 0.46                  | 1.33               | 0.26                  | 0.24                  | 0.46                  | 0.44               |
|         | b Diluted   | 0.26                  | 0.24                  | 0.46                  | 1.33               | 0.26                  | 0.24                  | 0.46                  | 0.44               |



खबर संक्षेप

1.10 किलोग्राम हेरोइन के साथ आरोपी गिरफ्तार फरीदाबाद। अपराध शाखा सेक्टर-48 की टीम ने हेरोइन की तस्करी करने वाले आरोपी शाकिब को सेक्टर-56 आशियाना क्षेत्र से काबू किया है। जिससे मौके पर 1.10 किलोग्राम हेरोइन बरामद हुई है। जिसका मामला थाना सेक्टर-58 में दर्ज कर गिरफ्तार किया है। आरोपी साकिब मूल रूप से बरेली उत्तर प्रदेश का रहने वाला है, वर्तमान में कृष्णा कॉलोनी सेक्टर-56 फरीदाबाद का रह रहा है। पूछताछ में सामने आया कि आरोपी को एक व्यक्ति हेरोइन देकर जाता है जिसको वह पुड़िया बनाकर 200 रुपए व 500 रुपए में बेचता है।

देसी कट्टा व कारतूस के साथ आरोपी को दबोचा

फरीदाबाद। नवंबर माह में अपराध शाखा सेक्टर-56 की टीम ने अपने गुप्त सूत्रों से प्राप्त सूचना से आरोपी शिवम को जीव नगर गौच्छी से काबू किया है। आरोपी की तलाशी लेने पर आरोपी से देसी कट्टा व कारतूस बरामद किया गया है। आरोपी के विरुद्ध थाना मुजसूर में मामला दर्ज किया जाकर गिरफ्तार किया है। आरोपी संजय कॉलोनी मुजसूर का रहने वाला है। आरोपी ने पूछताछ में बताया कि वह देसी कट्टा व कारतूस को राजस्थान के डींग जिले में किसी व्यक्ति से 5500 रुपए में खरीद कर लाया था। जिसका वह नाम नहीं जानता व स्थान की जानकारी है।

# सभी तैयारियां पूरी, पुलिस ने जारी किया रुट डायवर्जन व पार्किंग प्लान गाजियाबाद में भाजपा प्रत्याशी के लिए मुख्यमंत्री योगी का रोड शो आज

मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ विजय नगर क्षेत्र में उपचुनाव में जनसभा को संबोधित करेंगे। वहीं पुलिस प्रशासन ने विजयनगर क्षेत्र में रोड शो को लेकर पार्किंग व रुट डायवर्जन किया गया है।

हरिभूमि न्यूज गाजियाबाद

उत्तर प्रदेश के मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ शनिवार को गाजियाबाद आएंगे। योगी लाइनपार इलाके में सदर विधानसभा उप चुनाव में भाजपा प्रत्याशी संजीव शर्मा के समर्थन में रोड शो करेंगे और जनता से वोट मांगेंगे। दिनभर प्रशासन व पुलिस तथा पार्टी संगठन स्तर पर तैयारियां चलती रही। जगह-जगह बेरिकेडिंग की गई है। कई रास्ते अभी से ही पुलिस ने बाधित कर दिए हैं। वहीं ट्रैफिक पुलिस ने शनिवार शाम को मुख्यमंत्री योगी आदित्यनाथ विजयनगर क्षेत्र में रोड शो को लेकर पार्किंग व रुट डायवर्जन किया है। सीएम ने ट्रैफिक पुलिस की ओर से रुट डायवर्जन और पार्किंग प्लान तैयार किया है। रोड शो के दौरान 100 से अधिक स्थानों पर सीएम योगी का स्वागत: बैटक में वरिष्ठ भाजपा नेताओं के साथ मिलकर तैयारियों का जायजा लिया गया और सभी के कार्यों का आवंटन किया गया। 1.2 किलोमीटर लंबे रोड शो के दौरान 100 से अधिक स्थानों पर स्वागत के लिए विशेष टीमों को जिम्मेदारी दी गई है।



**रोड शो में एक हजार बसों की पार्किंग व्यवस्था की**  
मुख्यमंत्री के रोड शो में भारी संख्या में लोगों के कार्यक्रम में पहुंचने वालों के विजयनगर में 11 स्थानों पर पार्किंग व्यवस्था की गई है। ट्रैफिक पुलिस की ओर से आर्मी ग्राउंड में 1000 बसों की पार्किंग व्यवस्था की गई है। कार पार्किंग के लिए 10 स्थानों पर व्यवस्था की गई है। इन सब में मिलाकर 1050 कारें खड़ी की जा सकेंगी। योगी का रोड शो वाण्य चोक से संतोष मेडिकल तिराहे तक होगा। यह दूरी 1200 मीटर की है। एक साइड वीआईपी और दूसरे साइड आमजन के लिए रहेगी।

**जरूरत पड़ने पर इन नंबरों पर संपर्क करें**  
यातायात हेल्पलाइन नंबर 9643322904, 0120-2986100  
यातायात निरीक्षक, संतोष कुमार सिंह 739800808  
यातायात निरीक्षक, संतोष चौहान 7007847097

असुविधा से बचने के वैकल्पिक मार्गों का प्रयोग करने की सलाह ट्रैफिक विभाग ने दी

अपर पुलिस उपयुक्त (ट्रैफिक) पीयूष कुमार सिंह की ओर से जारी किए गए प्लान के मुताबिक शहर में शनिवार दोपहर 12 बजे से डायवर्जन लागू कर दिया जाएगा। यह डायवर्जन शाम को कार्यक्रम संपन्न होने तक लागू रहेगा। ट्रैफिक पुलिस के मुताबिक प्रस्तावित डायवर्जन में कभी भी संशोधन या फेरबदल किया जा सकता है। असुविधा से बचने के वैकल्पिक मार्गों का प्रयोग करने की सलाह भी ट्रैफिक पुलिस की ओर से दी गई है।

डायवर्जन पर एक नजर

- कमर्शियल वाहन (भारी हल्के/बस)
- कमर्शियल वाहनों का आवागमन मोहननगर से मेरठ तिराहा की ओर पूर्ण रूप से प्रतिबंधित रहेगा।
- ये वाहन मोहननगर से डाबर होते हुए यूपी गेट के रास्ते एनएच-9 से अपने गंतव्य को जाएंगे।
- एलएटी चौराहा से आगे मेरठ तिराहा एवं राजनगर एक्सटेंशन की ओर आवागमन पूर्ण रूप से प्रतिबंधित रहेगा।
- वाहन एलएटी चौराहा (हाइड्रुग) से आवागमन स्टेशन के रास्ते एनएच-9 का प्रयोग कर अपने गंतव्य को जाएंगे।
- साइन मोड़ से चौधरी मोड़ की ओर आवागमन पूर्ण रूप प्रतिबंधित रहेगा, एनएच-9 का प्रयोग कर सकते हैं।
- वाहनों का आवागमन विजयनगर टी-प्लाइट एनएच-9 से विजयनगर की ओर पूर्ण रूप से प्रतिबंधित रहेगा।
- वाहनों का आवागमन जल निगम टी-प्लाइट से मेरठ तिराहा की ओर पूर्ण रूप से प्रतिबंधित रहेगा।

राष्ट्रीय जनजाति गौरव दिवस समारोह का आयोजन बिरसा मुंडा आदिवासी समुदाय के साथ देशभर में 'धरती आबा के रूप' में विख्यात हो गए



हरिभूमि न्यूज गाजियाबाद  
आज के दिवस को स्वतंत्रता संग्राम सेनानियों के बलिदान से प्रेरणास्रोत बताया। राष्ट्रीय गौरव दिवस समारोह कार्यक्रम के समापन सम्वोधन में वेद प्रकाश मिश्रा ने सभी के स्वागत के साथ जनजाति समाज के विकास सम्बन्धित योजनाओं पर विस्तृत रूप से प्रकाश डाला। गौरव दिवस समारोह को सम्बोधित करते हुए आदिवासी विचारक डॉ. बनवारी लाल गोंड ने विचार व्यक्त करते हुए कहा कि राष्ट्र एवं जननायक क्रांतितुलु बिरसा मुंडा जी का सम्पूर्ण जीवन स्वाधीनता संग्राम की चेतनायुक्त विद्रोह का नेतृत्व कर सिर्फ आदिवासी समुदाय के ही नहीं अपितु राष्ट्रीयस्तर पर 'धरती आबा के रूप' विख्यात हो गए।

धूमधाम से मनाया गया गुरु नानक देव का प्रकाश पर्व

फरीदाबाद। हरियाणा सरकार में राज्यमंत्री राजेश नागर ने कहा कि गुरु नानक देव ने आडंबरों और अंधविश्वासों का प्रतिकार कर समाज को नई दिशा प्रदान की। हरियाणा सरकार में खाद्य एवं आपूर्ति राज्यमंत्री राजेश नागर ने आज एनआईटी जवाहर कालोनी स्थित गुरुद्वारा श्री गुरु सिंह साहिब में गुरुपर्व के पावन पर्व पर माथा टेका और श्रद्धालुओं को गुरु साहिब की प्रकाश पर्व की बधाई दी। राज्यमंत्री राजेश नागर ने कहा कि सिखों के पहले धर्म गुरु और संस्थापक गुरुनानक देव जी का जन्मोत्सव देशभर में खुब धूमधाम के साथ मनाया जा रहा है। संस्थापक गुरु नानक देव के सर्व-धर्म समभाव एवं सामाजिक सद्भाव गुरुद्वारा श्री गुरु सिंह साहिब में गुरुपर्व के पावन पर्व पर माथा टेका और

देश में पहली बार किसी स्टेशन को मिला नेट-जीरो एनर्जी रेटिंग का सम्मान एनसीआरटीसी के प्लेटिनम रेटेड साहिबाबाद और गुलधर स्टेशनों को आईजीबीसी से मिली नेट-जीरो एनर्जी रेटिंग

हरिभूमि न्यूज गाजियाबाद

एनसीआरटीसी को दिल्ली-गाजियाबाद-मेरठ आरआरटीएस कॉरिडोर के प्लेटिनम रेटेड साहिबाबाद और गुलधर आरआरटीएस स्टेशनों के लिए प्रतिष्ठित आईजीबीसी द्वारा नेट-जीरो एनर्जी रेटिंग से सम्मानित किया गया है। यह सम्मान बैंगलोर में इंडियन ग्रीन बिल्डिंग काउंसिल द्वारा आयोजित ग्रीन बिल्डिंग सम्मेलन 2024 में प्रदान किया गया है। देश में ऐसा पहली बार है कि किसी स्टेशन को नेट जीरो एनर्जी (ऑपरेशन) रेटिंग से सम्मानित किया गया है। एनसीआरटीसी को इस सम्मेलन में ग्रीन स्टेशन श्रेणी में गाजियाबाद आरआरटीएस स्टेशन के लिए भी आईजीबीसी की प्लेटिनम रेटिंग प्रदान की गई। प्रकृता पुनोत्पन्न वसने के साहिबाबाद और गुलधर आरआरटीएस स्टेशन के लिए नेट-जीरो रेटिंग इन दोनों स्टेशनों पर लगे इनहाउस सोलर रूफटॉप प्लांट, इन स्टेशनों की विद्युत खपत से ज्यादा ऊर्जा पैदा कर रहे हैं।



सम्मान एनसीआरटीसी की सतत विकास के प्रति अटूट प्रतिबद्धता के अनुरूप

यह सम्मान एनसीआरटीसी की सतत विकास के प्रति अटूट प्रतिबद्धता के अनुरूप है, जो शुरुआत से ही आरआरटीएस परियोजना के कार्यान्वयन में शामिल रहा है। एनसीआरटीसी ने आरआरटीएस परियोजना में पर्यावरण के अनुकूल पहलों को लगातार प्राथमिकता दी है, जिससे पर्यावरण संरक्षण और स्थिरता को बढ़ावा मिलता है। डिपो, स्टेशन, रिट्रोफिटिंग सबस्टेशन (आरएसएस) और अन्य इमारतें शामिल हैं, जो आर्इजीबीसी के साथ पंजीकृत किया है, जो पर्यावरणीय सस्टेनेबिलिटी के उच्चतम मानकों को प्राप्त करने के लिए

**D. D. VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN No. :- L50102DL1984PLC017834  
Regd. Office : 68-68/1, Basement-1, Najafgarh Road, Industrial Area, Moti Nagar, West Delhi-110015 Email Id: a.bhaskar@ddmotors.com, Website: www.ddventures.in, Tel. No. 011-44400444

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr.          | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
|--------------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1            | Total Income from Operations   | 0.00                                 | 0.00                                 | 1.25                            |
| 2            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | -1.20                                | -1.56                                | -2.16                           |
| 3            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | -1.20                                | -1.56                                | -2.16                           |
| 4            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | -1.20                                | -1.56                                | -2.16                           |
| 5            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -1.20                                | -1.56                                | -2.16                           |
| 6            | Equity Share Capital   | 94.60                                | 94.60                                | 94.60                           |
| 7            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet   | -94.62                               | -94.62                               | -94.62                          |
| 8            | Earning Per Share (Of Rs. 10/- each)   |                                      |                                      |                                 |
| 1. Basic :   |  | -0.13                                | -0.16                                | -0.23                           |
| 2. Diluted : |  | -0.13                                | -0.16                                | -0.23                           |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.mse.in and the Company www.ddventures.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of D. D. Ventures Limited  
Sd/- (S D Sharma) Director  
Date : November 14, 2024  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : November 14, 2024

**एफसीएस सॉफ्टवेयर सोल्यूशंस लिमिटेड**  
CIN No. L72100DL1993PLC179154

पंजी. कार्यालय : 205, द्वितीय वल, अग्रवाल चेम्बर IV, 27, वीर सावरकर बिल्डिंग, विकास मार्ग, सकरपुर, दिल्ली-92  
कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 83, एनएच-9, नोएडा, दारौरी रोड, फेज-II, गीतम बुड नगर, नोएडा-201305

30 सितम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध वर्ष हेतु एफसीएस सॉफ्टवेयर सोल्यूशंस लिमिटेड के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण भारतीय लेखा मानकों (Ind-AS) के अनुपालन में तैयार किया गया (रु. लाखों में)

| विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर 2024 अंकेक्षित | समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2024 अंकेक्षित | समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2024 अंकेक्षित |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम :   |   |                                     |                                     |
| प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)   | 930.09                                  | 3,656.51                            | 3,491.39                            |
| कर के बाद साधारण गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ (+)/हानि (-)   | 110.09                                  | (1,204.53)                          | 145.98                              |
| कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (+)/हानि (-) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)  | 110.09                                  | (1,204.53)                          | 145.98                              |
| इन्विस्टी शेयर कैपिटल   | 17,095.53                               | 17,095.53                           | 17,095.53                           |
| पूर्ववर्ती लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुरूप पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्वों को छोड़कर रिजर्व अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. में) (वार्धिकृत नहीं) | 8,465.57                                | 8,250.19                            | (438.53)                            |
| असाधारण मदों से पूर्व बैसिक (रु. में)   | 0.006                                   | (0.070)                             | 0.009                               |
| असाधारण मदों से पूर्व डायल्यूटेड (रु. में)  | 0.006                                   | (0.070)                             | 0.009                               |
| असाधारण मदों के बाद बैसिक (रु. में)   | 0.006                                   | (0.070)                             | 0.009                               |
| असाधारण मदों के बाद डायल्यूटेड (रु. में)  | 0.006                                   | (0.070)                             | 0.009                               |
| स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणाम   |   |                                     |                                     |
| विवरण   | समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितम्बर 2024 अंकेक्षित | समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2024 अंकेक्षित | समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2024 अंकेक्षित |
| प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)   | 842.42                                  | 3,619.08                            | 3,494.88                            |
| कर के बाद साधारण गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ (+)/हानि (-)   | 46.89                                   | (1,392.65)                          | 194.66                              |
| कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (+)/हानि (-) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)  | 46.89                                   | (1,392.65)                          | 194.66                              |
| इन्विस्टी शेयर कैपिटल   | 17,095.53                               | 17,095.53                           | 17,095.53                           |
| असाधारण मदों से पूर्व बैसिक (रु. में)   | 0.003                                   | (0.081)                             | 0.011                               |
| असाधारण मदों से पूर्व डायल्यूटेड (रु. में)  | 0.003                                   | (0.081)                             | 0.011                               |
| असाधारण मदों के बाद बैसिक (रु. में)   | 0.003                                   | (0.081)                             | 0.011                               |
| असाधारण मदों के बाद डायल्यूटेड (रु. में)  | 0.003                                   | (0.081)                             | 0.011                               |

उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग एवं अन्य घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर किये गये वार्षिक वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृतिक रूप में हैं। वार्षिक वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राकृतिक रूप एनएसईआईटी वेबसाइट पर बीएसई (www.bseindia.com) पर, एनएसईआईटी (www.nseindia.com) पर और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर (www.fcsltd.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार कृते एफसीएस सॉफ्टवेयर सोल्यूशंस लि. हस्ता/— (निदेशक)

स्थान : नोएडा  
दिनांक : 14 नवम्बर 2024

**एसबीईसी शुगर लिमिटेड**  
रजि. कार्यालय: ग्राम लोयन मलकपुर, तहसील बड़ौदा, जिला: बागपत, उत्तर प्रदेश-250611  
सीआईएन: L15421UP1991PLC019160  
दूरभाष: 01234-259206 फ़ैक्स: 91-1234-259200  
ई-मेल: investors@sbcsugar.com, वेबसाइट: www.sbcsugar.com

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए असंपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (पृथक् और समेकित) का सारांश

(रुपये लाख में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण  | पृथक्         |            |                  |            | समेकित        |            |                  |            |
|----------|--|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|
|          |  | तिमाही समाप्त |            | अर्ध वर्ष समाप्त |            | तिमाही समाप्त |            | अर्ध वर्ष समाप्त |            |
|          |  | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024       | 31.03.2024 | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024       | 31.03.2024 |
| 1        | कुल आय   | 13713.15      | 13464.72   | 27784.21         | 64460.58   | 13714.49      | 13464.72   | 27839.66         | 65534.94   |
| 2        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों)  | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)        | 465.02     | (3031.98)     | (2153.62)  | (4264.88)        | 152.01     |
| 3        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों और सहयोगियों के लाभ/हानि के हिस्से के बाद) | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)        | 465.02     | (3031.98)     | (2153.62)  | (4264.88)        | 152.01     |
| 4        | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद                                       | (2607.50)     | (1802.48)  | (3583.03)        | 465.02     | (3031.98)     | (2155.78)  | (4264.88)        | (329.67)   |
| 5        | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [जिसमें कर के बाद अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं]  | (2609.54)     | (1799.85)  | (3587.10)        | 456.87     | (3034.09)     | (2153.50)  | (4269.12)        | (338.15)   |
| 6        | इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी   | 4765.39       | 4765.39    | 4765.39          | 4765.39    | 4765.39       | 4765.39    | 4765.39          | 4765.39    |
| 7        | पिछले वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर रिजर्व                                      | -             | -          | -                | -          | -             | -          | -                | -          |
| 8        | प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए)   | (5.47)        | (3.78)     | (7.52)           | 0.98       | (6.36)        | (4.52)     | (8.95)           | (0.69)     |
|          | क. मूल   | (5.47)        | (3.78)     | (7.52)           | 0.98       | (6.36)        | (4.52)     | (8.95)           | (0.69)     |
|          | ख. तनुकृत  | (5.47)        | (3.78)     | (7.52)           | 0.98       | (6.36)        | (4.52)     | (8.95)           | (0.69)     |

टिप्पणियाँ:  
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृतिक रूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राकृतिक रूप एनएसईआईटी वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.sbcsugar.com पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है और लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा संसुति की गई है तथा 14 नवंबर, 2024 को आयोजित अपनी-अपनी बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
3. वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जिन्हें कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम (संशोधित) के साथ पढ़ा गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेश द्वारा हस्ता/—  
उमेश कुमार मोदी  
अध्यक्ष एवं समापति  
सीआईएन: 00002757

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 14.11.2024

**एसबीईसी सिस्टम्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड**  
सीआईएन: L74210DL1987PLC029979  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1400, हेमकुट टॉवर, 98, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110018  
टेलीफोन: +91-11-42504842  
ई-मेल: sbcsystems@rediffmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.sbcsystems.in

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए असंपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (पृथक् और समेकित)

(रुपये लाख में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण  | पृथक्         |            |                  |            | समेकित        |            |                  |            |      |
|----------|--|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|------|
|          |  | तिमाही समाप्त |            | अर्ध वर्ष समाप्त |            | तिमाही समाप्त |            | अर्ध वर्ष समाप्त |            |      |
|          |  | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024       | 31.03.2024 | 30.09.2024    | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2024       | 31.03.2024 |      |
| 1        | कुल आय   | 76.99         | 63.49      | 143.52           | 319.06     | 76.99         | 63.49      | 143.52           | 319.06     |      |
| 2        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, अपवाद और/या असाधारण आइटम)  | 27.77         | 8.42       | 55.23            | 138.71     | 27.77         | 8.42       | 55.24            | 138.71     |      |
| 3        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (अपवाद और/या असाधारण आइटम और सहयोगियों के लाभ/हानि के हिस्से के बाद) | 27.77         | 8.42       | 55.23            | 138.71     | 27.77         | 8.42       | 55.24            | 138.71     |      |
| 4        | शुद्ध कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)                                  | 26.19         | 24.37      | 46.01            | 132.91     | 26.19         | 24.37      | 46.02            | 132.91     |      |
| 5        | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]                | 26.19         | 24.37      | 46.01            | 132.91     | 26.19         | 24.37      | 46.02            | 132.91     |      |
| 6        | इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी   | 1000.00       | 1000.00    | 1000.00          | 1000.00    | 1000.00       | 1000.00    | 1000.00          | 1000.00    |      |
| 7        | पुनर्मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर रिजर्व पिछले वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार रिजर्व                                      | -             | -          | -                | -          | -             | -          | -                | -          |      |
| 8        | प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए)   | क. मूल        | 0.26       | 0.24             | 0.46       | 1.33          | 0.26       | 0.24             | 0.46       | 0.44 |
|          | ख. तनुकृत  | 0.26          | 0.24       | 0.46             | 1.33       | 0.26          | 0.24       | 0.46             | 0.44       |      |

टिप्पणियाँ:  
1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राकृतिक रूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राकृतिक रूप एनएसईआईटी वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.sbcsystems.in पर उपलब्ध है।  
2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है और लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा इसकी संसुति की गई है तथा 14 नवंबर, 2024 को आयोजित अपनी-अपनी बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
3. वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जिन्हें कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम (संशोधित) के साथ पढ़ा गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेश से एसबीईसी सिस्टम्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता/—  
जे. सी. चावला  
(निदेशक)  
सीआईएन: 05316202

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 14.11.2024